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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN

LOYOLA COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer

BUILDING

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

TOTAL

IND. INST.

BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT

FSI AREA

NO OF SAME BUILDING

0.00BLOCK-1 (BE...) 0.000.00 18.40 18.400

0.00BLOCK-1 (SH...) 0.000.00 9985.57 9985.570

0.00KITCHEN-1 (...) 0.001557.84 0.00 1557.840

0.00MAIN -1 (BU...) 0.000.00 107.19 107.190

0.00Total 0.001557.84 10111.16 11669.000
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Parking Nos Area

PROPOSED PARKING POLYLINE

44

4
3

44

4
2

4

1

62

LP

62

40

3

9

Total

Area in

Sq m

Area in

Sq m

S. No

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Portico

2,296.70

2,278.55

2,278.55

88.25

6942.05

No: of Floors

Existing Building

01 College Main Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

638.20

638.20

578.06

1,854.46
02

JD Hall

Third Floor

663.57

663.57

663.57

663.57

2,654.28

03
Physics Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Third Floor

873.51

873.51

873.51

811.08

3,431.61

04
LIFE Building

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Protico

1,680.48

1,663.54

1,663.54

20.45

5,028.01

05

Chemistry Lab And

Commerce Department

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Protico

1,814.43

1,814.43

67.44

3,697.10
06

Library And Auditorium

(Betram Hall)

Ground Floor 289.83
07 Work Shop

Ground Floor

First Floor

486.67

332.44

08

Days Scholars Center

And Canteen

Ground Floor

Portico

First Floor

193.20

16.11

193.20

402.51
10

Chennai Mission Office

Ground Floor

First Floor

Change of Roof

Seconf Floor

938.75

818.77

818.77

2,673.48

11

Fathers Quarters

Portico 97.19

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

218.31

218.31

218.31

654.93
12

Father Quarters

Annex. Building

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

968.31

968.31

968.31

2,904.93
13

Father Residential

Building

Ground Floor

First Floor

551.11

551.11

to be

demolished

14

Store & Rest Room

Ground Floor

First Floor

183.50

55.62

15

Garage and Guest Room

Ground Floor 726.50
726.5017 Chapel (Church)

Ground Floor

First Floor

563.55

563.55

1,127.1018

Entomology Research

Ground Floor 40.26
19 Pump Room

Ground + Protico

First Floor

Seond Floor

459.20

423.42

423.42

1,306.04

LIBA - A

Ground + Protico

First Floor

Seond Floor

1,136.79

1,100.06

1,033.24

3,270.09

LIBA - B

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

9.57

9.57

9.57

28.71

Lift in LIBA

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

25.83

25.83

25.83

77.49

Lift & Toilet in LIBA

20

Ground Floor

First Floor

998.04

998.04

22
Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

1,532.18

1,532.18

1,532.18

3064.36

23

Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

202.99

202.99

405.9824

Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

1,652.37

1,652.37

1,652.37

4,957.11
25

Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

405.98

405.98

405.98

1,217.94
26

Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

202.22

202.22

404.4427

Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

612.54

612.5428

Saulier Hall

Ground Floor 506.04
29 WC / Bath

Ground Floor 1,661.54
1,661.5430 Dining &Kitchen-Hostel

Ground Floor 1167.65

31
Dining

First Floor

Seond Floor

861.78
33

Berchmans Illam
287.26

287.26

Ground Floor 24.40
24.4034 Toilet

Ground Floor

First Floor

1,022.30

1,022.30

2044.6035

Prayer & Multi Purpose Hall

Third Floor

822.78

822.78

822.78

822.78

3,363.06

37
Kuriokose Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Portico 71.94

Ground Floor 85.87
39

Gents Toilet  -Near NCC office

Ground Floor 45.52
40

Ladies Toilet-Chemistry block

Ground Floor 245.35
41 Cycle Shed (Staff)

Ground Floor 245.35
245.3542 NCC & ARMY Office

Third Floor

457.29

457.29

457.29

457.29

1,829.16

43

MCA Building

(Computer Academy)

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor 66.60
45 Water tank-LIBA old Bldg

Ground Floor 36.71
47 Generator Room

Third Floor

857.21

798.55

798.55

798.55

3,252.86

48

Visual Communication

Center (Media Studies)

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

474.90

448.88

923.7849

IDCR And Denobili Research

Center

Ground Floor 247.68
50 Transformer Room

Third Floor

1,686.43

1,528.99

1,457.89

1,457.89

6,131.20

52

Ladies Hostel

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Third Floor

807.51

728.99

728.99

728.99

2,994.48

53

P.G Students

(Men's Hostel)

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor 78.00
78.0054 Security Room

Ground Floor 9.29
55 ATM Center

Ground Floor 29.27
29.2756 EB Staff & Storage Room

Ground Floor

First Floor

Seond Floor

856.66

3,415.03
58

B. Ed Block
852.79

852.79

Third Floor

4,568.95

4,568.95

4,568.95

4,568.95

18,275.80

59

Engineering Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor

60

Cricket Pavilion

Third Floor

2,324.11

2,420.42

2,324.11

2,324.11

11,716.86

61

Commerce Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor 171.48

shed

62(1) Canteen

Total

Area in

Sq m

Area in

Sq m

S. No

No: of Floors

Existing Building

Third Floor

1,977.60

1,650.04

1,656.04

1,656.04

6,945.72

63

K - Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor 935.00
64 Food Court

Grand Total for Existing Building Area

Third Floor

1,915.54

1,823.76

1,772.76

1,772.76

9,057.58

65

Boys Hostel Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Fourth Floor 1,772.76

Third Floor

3,839.55

3,318.65

3,741.41

2,750.93

13,650.54

66

Loyola Institute of Business

Administration LIBA

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

ParkingBasement Floor

1,37,138.00

494.00

494.00

Total

Area in

Sq m

Area in

Sq m

S. No

No: of Floors

Proposed Building

Proposed New Construction

Third Floor

67

Kitchen workers House Block

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Grand Total for Proposed Building Area

11669.00

Grand Total of Proposed + Existing Area

1,48,807.00

396.60

396.60

396.60

368.04

1557.84

68

Loyola shyam kothari

Block

Third Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

1810.60

1989.82

2162.17

2017.13

1972.13
Fourth Floor

1

Proposed lift 2nos

for Physically challenged

persons to the Existing Main

bldg block no.1(g+2 floors)

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor

First Floor

Second Floor

5

Ground Floor

First Floor

6

9951.85

35.73

35.73

35.73

11.24

107.19

11.24

11.24

33.72

9.20

9.20

18.40

Proposed lift 1nos

for Physically challenged

persons to the Existing

Chemistry bldg block

no.1(g+2 floors)

Proposed lift 1nos

for Physically challenged

persons to the Existing

Betram hall (g+2 floors)

Third Floor

852.79

Fourth Floor
2,324.11

to be

demolished

only g.floor

to be demolished

to be demolished

Ground Floor 639.83

32
Dining/ BerchmansIlam

First Floor 639.83 1279.66

Ground Floor 287.26

Ground Floor 52.13
38

Gents Toilet  behind JDhall

to be demolished

to be demolished

to be demolished

to be demolished

to be demolished

46

Cycle Shed(Students)
Ground Floor 208.55

to be demolished

to be demolished

approved-not built

apprd in 2020

approved in 2020

171.4862(2) Canteen

approved-not built

Ground Floor

apprd 2023

apprd 2023

to be demolished

to be demolished

486.67

935.00

to be demolished

First Floor

Second Floor

      - -

      - -

Constructed only

Ground Floor

1st floor,2nd floor

not constructed.

Remarks

Remarks

to be demolished

-

-

-

-

to be

demolished

to be demolished

-

only second floor

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

      - -

      - -

GATE PILLAR

ROAD TO KODAMBAKKAM

ROAD INSIDE COLLEGE

CROSS SECTION OF DWARF WALL

 DWARF WALL

7
.
5

0
C

M

RAINWATER HARVESTING DETAIL

PERCULATION PIT

SAND

 PEBBLES

5cm x 7.5cm

1'-0"[.30]

B
A

S
E

M
E

N
T

7'6"X7'6"

[
0
.
2
3
]

[
0
.
1
5
]

6
"

[
0
.
3
0
]

1
2
"

9
"

9
"

7
'
0
"
[
2
.
1
3
]

PLINTH BEAM

COL RODS

COL SIZE

3"[0.07]

P.C.C

SAND FILLING

G.L

F.L

FOUNDATION DETAIL

7'6"

FOOTING PLAN

7
'
6
"

Proposed Rain Water Harvesting System 3A

Not To Scale

Rain Water Pipe

Dug Well

Recharge Well

Bore Well

Sump

Gate Gutter

Pipe

Filter 

 Chamber

Gate Gutter

Pipe

perpoated slab 1½" thick

Silt Arrester

River Sand

Brick work for 

supporting slab

Silt Arrester

50000 LITRES CAPACITY
SHYAM KOTHARI BLOCK
FOR FIRE SAFETY  FOR

3
.
0

8.0

2
.
1
0

SAND FILLING

A

A

SAND FILLING

P.C.C 1:4:8

 SAND FILLINGP.C.C 1:4:8

SUMP

1: 100 TOWARDS

SCREED TO SLOPE

LUGS

PROVIDE

MANHOLE OPENING

SECTION AT - 'AA'

SECTION 'AA' REINFORCEMENT
DETAILS

BOTH WAYS

Y10@4"C/C

BOTH WAYS

BOTH WAYS

Y12@6"C/C

Y12@6"C/C

(HRZ)

Y12@6"C/C

(VER)

Y12@6"C/C

SLOPE 1: 100

SLOPE 1: 100

SLOPE 1: 100

U.G.SUMP LAYOUT PLANSECTION 'C-C'

0.44

3
.
5

0

0.22

 MAN HOLE COVER

 G.L

0.23

4
.
0

0

0.23

4
.
4

6

0.23 4.00 0.23

 M.H

 RCC WALL

 PCC 1:4:8

 SAND FILLING

C
C

 RCC SLAB

TYPICAL PLAN OF

 FREE BOARD

RAIN, DOMESTIC, 

SCIENTIFICALLY CLOSED

 G.L G.L

 GATE 9.00M WIDE

 BRICK WALL IN

 CM 1:5

 PLINTH BEAM

 PILE FOUNDATION

 BRICK WALL IN

 CM 1:5

 PLATFORM LEVEL

 PLATFORM LEVEL

 7.5 CM HEIGHT DWARF WALL

2
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

GATE ELEVATION DETAIL OF COMPOUND WALL

CROSS SECTION OF COMPOUND WALL

9.0M

3.46

 FLOOR LEVEL

 HOT WATER INLET COLD WATER INLET
 STORAGE TANK

 IN1.20MØ HOT WATER

 WATER TANK

 SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM DETAIL

2.40002.4000

0.0000

 0
.5

0

50mm &75mm

Rounded pebbles

1.00

 Sand filling

(NOT TO SCALE)

BLUE STONE

FILTER

G.L

 0
.5

0

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER

PLAN

 0
.5

0

HARVESTING

W

S

S

E

N

E

S

W

N

W

N

E

T
O

 
V

A
L
L
U

V
A

R

K
O

T
T

A
M

TO T.NAGER

NORTH USMAN ROAD

SUSAIPURAM

MAGALINGAPURAM

KODAMBAKKAM

OVER BRIDGE

T
O

 
V

A
D

A
P

A
L
A

N
I

PROPOSED

SITE INSIDE 

K
O

D

A
M

B
A

K
K

A
M

H

I
G

H

 
R

O

A

D

T

O

 
V

A

L

L

U

V

A

R

K

O

T

T

A

M

T

O

 

V

I

L

L

A

G

E

 

R

O

A

D

S
U

B
W

A
Y

TO

NELSON

MANICKAM

ROAD

NUNGAMBAKKAM

RAILWAY STATION

LOCATION PLAN

(NOT TO SCALE)

S

T

E

R

L

I

N

G

 

R

O

A

D

T

O

 
C

H

E

T

P

E

T

M

B

A

K

K

A

M

K

O

D

A

H

I

G

H

 

R

O

A

D

R
O

A
D

R

E

S

I

D

E

N

T

I

A

L

 

A

R

E

A

R

E

S

I

D

E

N

T

I

A

L

 

A

R

E

A

PUSHPA

NAGER

RESIDENTIAL

AREA 

RESIDENTIAL AREA 

RESIDENTIAL

AREA 

COMMERCIAL AREA

T
O

 
T

.
N

A
G

E
R

N
E

W
 
F

L
Y

 
O

V
E

R
 

EXISTING LOYOLA

COLLEGE CAMPUS

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. INST.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:BLOCK (BERTRAM HALL)

0 9.200.00 9.200.00 0.00GROUND FLOOR

0 9.200.00 9.200.00 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 18.400.00 18.400.00 0.00Total

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. INST.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:BLOCK (SHYAM KOTHARI & PROPOSED LIFT  1Nos  IN CHEMISTRY BLOCK)

0 2028.370.00 2028.370.00 0.00GROUND FLOOR

0 1821.840.00 1821.840.00 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 2001.060.00 2001.060.00 0.00SECOND FLOOR

0 2162.170.00 2162.170.00 0.00THIRD FLOOR

0 1972.130.00 1972.130.00 0.00FOURTH FLOOR

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 9985.570.00 9985.570.00 0.00Total

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. INST.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:KITCHEN (WORKERS)

0 368.040.00 0.000.00 368.04GROUND FLOOR

0 396.600.00 0.000.00 396.60FIRST FLOOR

0 396.600.00 0.000.00 396.60SECOND FLOOR

0 396.600.00 0.000.00 396.60THIRD FLOOR

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 1557.840.00 0.000.00 1557.84Total

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. INST.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:MAIN  (BUILDING)

0 35.730.00 35.730.00 0.00GROUND FLOOR

0 35.730.00 35.730.00 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 35.730.00 35.730.00 0.00SECOND FLOOR

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 107.190.00 107.190.00 0.00Total

1 / 9SHEET NO.

320987.91

0.464

32115.98

NA

148807.00

0.00

320987.91

320987.91

0

2623

1381

-

2486

1311

- 0

A)  AREA STATEMENT

A)  PARKING STATEMENT 

 AREA AS PER PATTA

 AREA AS PER DOCUMENT

 AREA CONSIDERED FOR FSI

STREET ALIGNMENT/ ROAD WIDENING/LINK ROAD

OSR AREA

TOTAL FSI AREA

FSI FACTOR

COVERAGE AREA (PERCENTAGE %)

VEHICLE REQUIRED PROVIDED

LORRY

CAR

TWO WHEELER

CYCLE

SQ.M.

EXISTING FSI AREA 137138.00

PROPOSED FSI AREA
11669.00

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under

New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

 to final outcome of the W.P.

 (MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

 Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

Owner-1

Owner-2

Owner-3

Owner-4

Owner-5

Owner-6

Owner-7

Owner-8

Owner-9

Owner-10

Owner-11

Owner-12

Owner-13

Owner-14

Owner-15

Owner-16

Owner-17

Owner-18

Owner-19

Owner-20

Name

STRC_ENG_SIGN ARCH_SIGN

Signature

Name

Signature

5688

1:100

SCALE

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

APPROVAL CONDITION

QR

CODE

PERMIT_NO

KEY NO.

PLAN_PERM_NO

FILE_NO

DATE

DIG_SIGN

Gift Deed Number

PREV_FILE_NO

PREV_APPV_DATE

PREV_APPV_NO

PREV_PERM_NO

N

EXISTING PROPOSED
TOTAL

2418

1277

68

34

Earlier Planing Permission was issued by CMDA

vide,

1. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/25 A-B/1992 in Letter

No. C4/14615/ 1991

2. PP No. C/C4/PP/ INST/37A-K/1999 in Letter

No. C4/12248/ 1999

3. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/ 3 A-L/1999 in Letter No.

C4/32523/ 1999

4. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/4A-S/2006 in Letter

No.C4/9709/ 2005

5. C/C4/PP/INST/16 A To Q/2009 in Letter

No.C4/10375/ 2008

6. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/11 A-N/2014 in Letter

No. C4/20756/ 2012

7. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/42 A-B/2016 in Letter

No. C4/15561/ 2015

8. PP No. C/C4/PP/INST/7 A-M/2019 in Letter No.

C4/514/ 2018 Dated 20.03.2019

9. PP No. C/14914/02/1-21/2023 in Letter No.

PP/INST/C/0356/2020 Dated 08.02.2023
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LEGEND:-

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

Previous File No. PP/INST/C/0356/2020
Approval Date 09/05/2023
Approval No. 
Permit No. CEBA/WDCN09/00193/2023

Previous File No. PP/INST/C/0356/2020
Approval Date 09/05/2023
Approval No. 
Permit No. CEBA/WDCN09/00193/2023

Previous File No. PP/INST/C/0356/2020
Approval Date 09/05/2023
Approval No. 
Permit No. CEBA/WDCN09/00193/2023
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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN

LOYOLA COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN LOYOLA

COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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UserDefinedMetric (841.00 x 2500.00MM)

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN

LOYOLA COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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UserDefinedMetric (841.00 x 3000.00MM)

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN

LOYOLA COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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ISO_A0_(841.00_x_1189.00_MM)

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN LOYOLA

COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

KEY NO. 5688

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN

LOYOLA COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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UserDefinedMetric (841.00 x 2100.00MM)

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

BLOCK NO.67 - KITCHEN WORKERS HOSTEL - GROUND

FLOOR + 3 FLOORS, BLOCK NO.68 - SHYAM KOTHARI

BLOCK - GROUND FLOOR + 4 FLOORS AND PROPOSED

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF 2 LIFTS TO THE

ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 1 - LOYOLA COLLEGE MAIN

BUILDING - GROUND FLOOR + 2FLOORS, ONE LIFT TO

THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 5- CHEMISTRY

DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS AND ONE

LIFT TO THE ALREADY EXISTING BLOCK 6 - BETRAM

HALL - GROUND FLOOR + FIRST FLOOR WITHIN LOYOLA

COLLEGE CAMPUS AT NO.1, STERLING ROAD,

NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI COMPRISED IN R.S.NOS.

614/1,3,4,5, 615, 616/1,2,4, 617/1,2,3 BLOCK NO.36 OF

NUNGAMBAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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